UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1203303046 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/02/2012 01:50 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by: percres Moore OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1661 Worthingto 1 Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach 7-lo ida 33409 6770544256482 Investor Number: 2890

ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated FEBRUARY 04, 2005 and executed by LIMEY RENDON, NORBERTO RENDON AND CRISTINA REYES, as Mortgagor(s), to ARGENT MCKTGAGE COMPANY, LLC as Beneficiary in the amount of \$282,150.00, and recorded on FEBRUARY 10, 2005 as document number 0504120193 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois, the undersigned hereby releases said Mortgage which formally encumbered the described property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 41 IN BLOCK 3 IN GRANT LOCOMOTIVE WORKS ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEE IDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 3/4's Office

Commonly known as: 1222 S. 49TH AVENUE, CICERO, IL

Tax ID #: 16-21-205-034-0000

Dated: DECEMBER 29, 2011

When Recorded Mail To: Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6770544256482

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE

By its Attorney-in-Fact Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

Name Sara Taborda Title: Contract Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA

} }SS

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, on DECEMBER 29, 2011, by Clara Taborda, Contract Manager of Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, Attorney-in-Fact for U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, on behalf of the company. Clara Taborda is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

Notary Public – State of Florida

ate of Florida Leticia N. Arias

Notary Public State of Florida Leticia N Arias My Commission EE139121 Expires 11/29/2015